
                                                                                                      2024 YOEMEN
                                                                                           BASEBALL SCHEDULE

VARSITY JV Maroon JV White
DATE DAY OPPONENT SITE TIME DATE DAY OPPONENT SITE TIME DATE DAY OPPONENT SITE TIME

Feb 5 Monday  Northside(Scrim.) There 6:40 PM Feb 5 Monday Northside (Scrim.) There 4:30 PM Feb 22-24                    CAMERON JV TOURNAMENT         
Feb 9 Friday Clifton(Scrim.) Home 5:00 PM Feb 9 Friday Home PM Feb 23 Troy 12:00 PM

Feb 12 Monday MADISONVILLE (Scrim.) There 6:30 PM Feb 12 Monday MADISONVILLE (Scrim.) There 4:30 PM Feb 23 To Be Determined (Bracket Play) 3 or 6 PM
Feb 17 Saturday Alumni(Scrim.) Home 2:00 PM Feb 24 To Be Determined (Bracket Play) TBD
Feb 19 Monday Peaster There 6:30 PM Feb 19 Monday Peaster There 4:30 PM Feb 27 Tuesday Holland  There 5:00 PM

Feb 22-24                           COLUMBUS VARSITY TOURNAMENT                      Feb 22-24                                CAMERON JV TOURNAMENT     Mar 5 Tuesday Wortham Home 5:00 PM
Feb 22 Weimar 2:00 PM Feb 22 Bartlett 12:00 PM Mar 25 Monday Franklin There 6:00 PM
Feb 22 Austin - Waves 7:00 PM Feb 22 To Be Determined (Bracket Play) 3 or 6 PM Apr 8 Monday Franklin Home 6:00 PM
Feb 23 FB Christian 2:00 PM Feb 24 To Be Determined (Bracket Play) TBD Apr 15 Monday Jarrell Home 6:00 PM
Feb 23 Shiner 4:30 PM Apr 22 Monday Jarrell Away 6:00 PM

Feb 29 - Mar 2 CAMERON VARSITY CLASSIC Feb 29 - Mar 2 COLUMBUS JV TOURNAMENT
Feb 29 Elgin JV 11:30 AM March 1 Giddings 2:00 PM :

March 1 Smithville 2:00 PM March 1 Columbus Red 4:00 PM
March 1 Giddings 7:00 PM Mar 2 East Bernard 2:00 PM
March 2 To Be Determined (Pool Seating) TBD
Mar 5 Tuesday Wortham Home 7:00 PM

Mar 7-8 FRANKLIN VARSITY TOURNAMENT Mar 7-8 MADISONVILLE JV TOURNAMENT
Mar 7 Thursday Smithville Field 3 10:00 AM Mar 8 Friday Buffalo 1:00 PM
Mar 7 Thursday Gatesville Field 3 12:30 PM Mar 8 Friday Madisonville  3:00 PM
Mar 8 Friday Taylor Field 1 3:00 PM Mar 9 Saturday Palestine 1:00 PM
Mar 8 Friday New Waverly Field 2 5:30 PM

Mar 12 Tuesday *Troy Away 7:00 PM Mar 12 Tuesday *Troy Away 4:30 PM 
Mar 15 Friday *Troy Home 7:00 PM Mar 15 Friday *Troy Home 4:30 PM 
Mar 19 Tuesday *Rogers Home 7:00 PM Mar 19 Tuesday *Rogers Home 4:30 PM 
Mar 22 Friday *Rogers Away 7:00 PM Mar 22 Friday *Rogers Away 4:30 PM 
Mar 26 Tuesday *Lorena Home 7:00 PM Mar 26 Tuesday *Lorena Home 4:30 PM 
Mar 28 Thursday *Lorena Away 7:00 PM Mar 28 Thursday *Lorena Away 4:30 PM 
Apr 2 Tuesday *Academy Away 7:00 PM Apr 2 Tuesday *Academy Away 4:30 PM 
Apr 5 Friday *Academy Home 7:00 PM Apr 5 Friday *Academy Home 4:30 PM 
Apr 9 Tuesday *Lexington Home 7:00 PM Apr 9 Tuesday *Lexington Home 4:30 PM 

Apr 12 Friday *Lexington Away 7:00 pm Apr 12 Friday *Lexington Away 4:30 PM
Apr 16 Tuesday *McGregor Away 7:00 pm Apr 16 Tuesday *McGregor Away 4:30 PM
Apr 19 Friday *McGregor Home 7:00 PM Apr 19 Friday *McGregor Home 4:30 PM 
Apr 23 Tuesday *Rockdale (Senior Night) Home 7:00 PM Apr 23 Tuesday *Rockdale Home 4:30 PM 
Apr 26 Friday *Rockdale Away 7:00 PM Apr 26 Friday *Rockdale Away 4:30 PM 

PLAYOFF DATES
MAY 1-4 BI DISTRICT
MAY 8-11 AREA

MAY 15-18 REGIONAL QUARTER FINAL 
MAY 22-25 REGIONAL SEMI-FINAL 
MAY 29 - JUNE 1 REGIONAL FINAL
JUNE 5-8 STATE TOURNAMENT

*DENOTES DISTRICT 
Head Coach: Michael Koehl
Asst. Coaches: Josh Brunson & Labarron Graham
Athletic Director: Rick Rhoades                
Athletic Trainer: Ashlee Camp
Superintendent: Kevin Sprinkles
Principal: Brian Stork


